© 2019 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.4
L1
PE
L2
L3
DC1
DCn*
N

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. number of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG40CXSG33CX SG50CX
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
1100 V
200 V / 250 V
585 V
200 – 1000 V
550 – 850V
4
2
104 A
160 A
5
130 A
200 A
3
78 A
120 A
33 kVA @45 ℃, 400Vac /
36.3 kVA @ 40 ℃,400Vac
33 KVA@50 ℃, 415Vac /
36.3 KVA@45 ℃, 415Vac
40 kVA @45 ℃, 400Vac /
44 kVA @ 40 ℃,400Vac
40 KVA@50 ℃, 415Vac /
44 KVA@45 ℃, 415Vac
702*595*310mm
50 kg
98.6 % / 98.3 %
50 kVA @45 ℃, 400Vac /
55kVA @ 40 ℃,400Vac
50KVA@50 ℃, 415Vac /
55kVA @ 45 ℃,415Vac
(Australia: max. 50 kVA)
782*645*310mm
62 kg
SG33CX/SG40CX/SG50CX
*: Only compatible with Sungrow logger and iSolarCloud
55.2 A 83.6 A